
WESTERN CAPE OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Kevin Spratley FEI 3 50145 k.spratley@hotmail.com 0827288887

Brendan Silen FEI 1 50475 brendan.silen@gmail.com 0837032997

Paul Garlicki Provincial Level III 50241 connemara@telkomsa.net 0829208112

Wayne Thurgood 100 933 Provincial Level III 51800 thandekastables@telkomsa.net 0832326907

Mark Trueb Provincial level II 53514 mark@trueb.co.za 0824910921

Elmarie Du Plessis Provincial level II no elmarie@tackshack.co.za 0839595105

Laura Smith Provincial level II 54501 laura@lanestables.co.za 0833091712

Inessa Pienaar Provincial level II no inessa.pienaar@gmail.com 0835563051

Andile Balula Provincial level I Dev andilebalula@gmail.com 0738911674

Mark de Villiers Introductory level 50422 mark@mysthill.co.za 0716870677

Miki vd Merwe Provincial level II 50753 mikivdm@mweb.co.za 0823381396

David vd Byl Provincial level II 51998 davevdbyl@gmail.com 0828857127

Alec Dick Provincial level II 56261 alexander.dick1969@gmail.com  0828950969

Karen Allen Introductory level karenallen144@gmail.com 0826246381

Lene Vermeulen Introductory level 51830 mwliebre@mweb.co.za 0722434344

Samantha Miles van der Vyver Provincial level I 55496 smiles@vodamail.co.za 0824138675

Suzanne Holmes Provincial Level II 51761 bcity@iafrica.com 0824168565

Mike Greef Provincial level II mike.e.greeff@gmail.com 0833872469

Larissa Williams Learner larissa9947@gmail.com 0824717249

Lexi Spaltman Learner lexispaltman@gmail.com 0827137031

Laura Ebert Learner laura@greenbuffalo.co.za 0786108497

Nicky Thurgood Introductory level nikki@thandekastables.co.za 0782119894

Kate Murphy (Singapore) 10118518 FEI 1 misticomurphy@yahoo.co.za 0798876981

NORTHEN CAPE OFFICIALS 

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Hendrik Jacobus Jacobs (Henk) Provincial level II 51622 razdi.warmblood.stud@lantic.net 0730766069

Beverley Williamson Provincial level II 53498 bevic@worldonline.co.za 0823759317

LIMPOPO OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
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MUMALANGA OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Brendau Kok Provincial level III 5292 bkok@polka.co.za 084 460 8324

Paul Bester Provincial level I 53942 paul@steval.co.za 083 790 0353

Lande Williamse Provincial level I 51318 lande@lowvelder.co.za 073 221 5561

KWAZULU NATAL OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Vaughan Baker 10094074 FEI 1* vbaker@iburst.co.za 0825613737

Grant Ketteringham Provincial level III 50127 grantk@gmx.com 0833060885

Colin Ferreira FEI I* 51755  colin@superclean.co.za 0829509466

Deirdre Fox Provincial level II 50067 foxfields@live.co.za 0826531511

Robert Lacey 10106860 FEI I* 51108 hsequestrian@vodamail.co.za 0763409480

Grant Langley Provincial level II 50524 bonzi@mweb.co.za 0828592160

Kevin Levey Provincial level II 52648 donrl@mweb.co.za 0317681241

Mike McHardy Provincial level II 50869 rathmor@bundunet.co.za 0834475315

Martin Minett Provincial level II 51431 martinminett@yahoo.com 0823071318

Gus Oberholster Provincial level II 55171 scottaylor@iuncapped.co.za 0837039470

Shaun Oliff Provincial level II 51988 shortlandsridingcentre@telkomsa.net 0824524432

Karen Sutton Provincial level II 50852 calcorporation@yahoo.com 0824597551

Martin Taylor Provincial level II 52022 Jumpup4@me.com 0721323581

Peter Thomas Provincial level II 50275 pthomas@lantic.net 0824148800

Dave Varrie Provincial level III davevarrie@gmail.com 0825557564

Dave Winton Introductory  level 54926 dave@winworx.co.za 0825540809

Sally-Ann Rae (LEARNER) Introductory  level 53375 sallyrae1@gmail.com 0829524012

Debbie van der Veen Introductory  level 50150 debv4884@gmail.com 0822255080

Nina Cronje Introductory  level 50048 nina@hpatt.co.za 0836525189

Shelly Scribante Introductory  level 50358 shelley@houseofsoul.co.za 0824610344

Shelly Moore Introductory  level 50105 shellym@avi.co.za 0826546079

Liam Duffy Provincial level II 50828 liam@lhmc.co.za 0842347777 

Troy Kernick Provincial level I 50469 troy@emailbox.co.za 0725273607

Holly Cairns Provincial level II summerveldshows@gmail.com 0798884600
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FREE STATE OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Jill Spencer Provincial level II platinumglobal@telkomsa.net 0824663638

Tony Koller Provincial level II 0832736155

Roche Ras Introductory level 50107 rasagencies@inext.co.za 0828759340

Brett Webber Provincial level III 55709 brettwebracing@gmail.com 0798300660

Ricky Talbot Provincial level III 51633 rtalbot@nashuaisp.co.za 0836464411

EASTERN CAPE OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Dr Cliff Jones Provincial level III 5452 c.jones@ru.ac.za 0828869109

Janice Bell Provincial level II 52429 janicelouisebell@gmail.com 0828379546

Terry Bush Provincial level I aesec@myconnection.co.za 0832758207

Gregory Pienaar Provincial level II 53285 0786658620

Tanja Radke Provincial level I 55324 eibachsa@telkomsa.net 0833395091

Shirley Renwick Provincial level I 53040 shirley@finworks.co.za 0828795751

Kim Schwartz Introductory level 53090 kimsantiques@telkomsa.net 0836565537

Jacki Peskins Apprentice 51956 jackimpeskens@yahoo.co.za 0788393224

Joanna Faram Provincial level I 50636 jofaram@gmail.com 0823011141

Charlene A Thompson Introductory level 51325 crocus384@mweb.co.za 0836766364

Melanie Davies Introductory level 0437482624

Angela Liesenburg Introductory level 52388 ges@live.co.za 0829747921

Pat Pohl Introductory level pohlands@imaginet.co.za 0466227725

Dayne Theopilus Introductory level 0828795751

Emma Platt Provincial level I 51610 eplatt4@icloud.com 0825070662

Sue Tye Introductory level 

Eleni Pullen Provincial level I 52118 tim@lantic.net 0836804198

Tess Strzalecki Provincial level I * 55193 pupkis@sandalsguesthouse.co.za 0823202319

Perlisa Pretorius Introductory level 56807 perlizapretorius@gmail.com 0794934424

Christopher Human Introductory level 

Fran Grobbelaar Introductory level 53430 frangrobbelaar@gmail.com 0827842948

Tracy Kennedy Introductory level 53074 jeudi@lantic.net 0845061560
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GAUTENG OFFICIALS

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID NEW LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

Anne Marie Esslinger 10017431 FEI 3* 52884 amess@mweb.co.za 0824426102

Russell Potgieter 10013670 FEI 2* 51435 mwkes@mweb.co.za 0824655547

Eric Bianchi 10092599 FEI 1* 52884 jbianchi@mweb.co.za 0829209702

Kate Launder 10096326 FEI3* 53126 kate@sashowjumping.co.za 0823368873

Ryan Sander 10102827 FEI 2* 50317 ryansander@vodamail.co.za 0825604871

Muiren Kok Provincial level II c_small@mtnloaded.co.za 0834506099

Greg Scott Provincial Level I 50383 chscott@iburst.co.za 0832686076

Richard Bowyer Provincial level II richard.bowyer@stefstocks.com

Marion Clough Provincial level II 53044 riding@global.co.za 0832758278

Dave Thorn Provincial level II 50791 jenny.thorn@saint-gobain.com 0744588385

Fanie v d Merwe Provincial level II sue.pec@mweb.co.za

Lize Boshoff FEI 1* 50835 boshoff.lize@gmail.com 0790387875

Craig Wiehann 10106862 FEI 2* 50347  cbwiehahn@gmail.com 0836769992

Jacky Smit Provincial Level I 56491 gailarch@mweb.co.za 0828520018

Milton Kgole Provincial Level I 56891 kgolemilton@gmail.com 0722526029

Arnold Botha Provincial Level I 50834 novastud55@gmail.com 0848707806

Lynne Piercy Hulter Introductory Level I

Juan-Jacques Koch Provincial Level I jj.jkoch@yahoo.com 0798839751

Mirja Horsthemke Introductory Level I

Tani Gerber Provincial Level II gerbera@elections.org.za 0826830952
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LEARNER PANEL

NAME CELL EMAIL

Anthon Hoek 0824690561 anthon.cornerstone@gmail.com

Carlos Ferreira 0788480675 nataschjaferreira@yahoo.com

Charlene Clark 0835790174 rampantgold@gmail.com

Claude Bettiol 0834856944

Ian Border 0836286648 iborder@deloitte.co.za

Isabel Verwey 0825586818 isabel@pakmail.co.za

Maande Siderfin 0828979975 quaggamande@hotmail.com

Maja Sakkers sackers@icon.co.za

Shaneen Phillips 0825680344 shaneen@attglobal.net

Tarryn Bright 0836803347 taryn.bright@gmail.com

Edmore Mthetwa 0738436111

Willie Koch 0769014836 williekoch@gmail.com

Shaun Dennell 0832778209

Christopher Nicholas 0796117739 grafitti90@gmail.com

Chad Cunningham 0837762290 chambourne@mweb.co.za

Paul Hart 0839577807
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